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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 
BRIGHT RESPONSE, LLC § 
F/K/A POLARIS IP, LLC, § 
  § 
  Plaintiff, § 
v.  § 
  §  No. 2:07-cv-00371-CE 
GOOGLE INC., ET AL., § 
  § 
  Defendants. §  Jury Demanded 
 
 

YAHOO!’S NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR DAILY TRANSCRIPTS AND REAL TIME 
REPORTING OF COURT PROCEEDINGS 

 
 Pursuant to the Court’s Amended Docket Control Order entered on June 30, 2010, 

Yahoo!, Inc. timely requests daily transcripts and real time reporting during the court 

proceedings of this matter.  A copy of this Notice is being provided via e-mail to the Court 

Reporter, Susan Simmons, at lssimmons@yahoo.com. 

 

 

 

Dated:  July 1, 2010  Respectfully Submitted,  

/s/ Jennifer H. Doan    
Jennifer Doan 
Joshua Reed Thane 
HALTOM &  DOAN 
Crown Executive Center, Suite 100 
6500 Summerhill Rd. 
Texarkana, Texas  75503 
Tel: 903.255.1002 
Fax: 903.255.0800 
Email: jdoan@haltomdoan.com 
Email: jthane@haltomdoan.com 
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Jason C. White 
Mansi Shah 
Scott Sherwin 
HOWREY LLP 
321 N. Clark, Suite 3400 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Tel:  312.595.1239 
Fax:  312.595.2250 
Email:  whitej@howrey.com 
Email:  shahm@howrey.com 
Email:  sherwins@howrey.com 

 
William C. Rooklidge 
HOWREY, LLP 
4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700 
Irvine CA 92614-2559 
Telephone: (949) 721-6900 
rooklidgew@howrey.com 

 
 Attorneys for Defendant Yahoo! Inc. 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in 
compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a).  All other counsel of record not deemed to have consented 
to electronic service were served with a true and correct copy of the foregoing by certified mail, 
return receipt requested, on July 1, 2010. 

 
 

 /s/ Jennifer H. Doan   
 Jennifer H. Doan 

 
 


